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    SCATSAT-1 Scatterometer Level-1B  Data Quality  Cycle wise Report

Report between 20-FEB-2017 To 21-FEB-2017

Dir. Ver.

0.0 1.8090.003 0.194 1090.7361027.344 0.0 -89.988-91.134 0.021441 2145 49.35348.706NS 1

0.0 1.8140.003 0.151 1092.1761045.456 0.0 -90.146-91.383 0.021442 2145 49.47148.784SN 1

0.0 -100000.0100000.0 0.0 1051.81048.688 0.0 -90.47-90.493 0.021453 2146 49.08248.9NS 1

0.0 1.5060.733 0.0 1054.2881048.696 0.0 -90.183-90.51 0.021454 2146 49.15748.854SN 1

0.0 1.8140.003 0.136 1092.361044.608 0.0 -90.149-91.713 0.021465 2147 49.4848.778SN 1

0.0 1.8090.003 0.181 1091.0961027.968 0.0 -89.948-91.314 0.021466 2147 49.41248.712NS 1

0.0 1.8140.003 0.139 1092.281044.84 0.0 -90.155-91.297 0.021477 2148 49.42348.764SN 1

0.0 1.8090.003 0.184 1091.0321027.576 0.0 -89.969-91.429 0.021478 2148 49.38348.71NS 1

0.0 -100000.0100000.0 0.0 1051.5921048.4 0.0 -90.464-90.491 0.021489 2149 49.08348.896NS 1

0.0 1.8140.003 0.14 1092.3841044.904 0.0 -90.127-91.342 0.0215410 2155 49.47248.784SN 1

0.0 1.8140.003 0.138 1092.4561044.608 0.0 -90.133-91.901 0.0215511 2156 49.4748.759SN 1

0.0 1.8140.003 0.189 1090.7841027.904 0.0 -89.991-91.374 0.0215512 2156 49.39548.674NS 1
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0.34321441 2145 27.125-34.956 27.164-34.5660.361 11.831 264.41331.557.228 4.83120.34931.612 0.1037.69NS 241.680.103 4.851 0.1150.102 0.0 0.103 0.114 0.01

3.721442 2145 26.214-34.569 26.889-34.7842.952 7.089 241.85428.606-15.932 4.876.88828.894 0.103-12.869SN 254.190.103 3.207 3.390.103 0.004 0.103 1.716 0.0011

0.021453 2146 21.8418.617 20.3439.1460.0 0.0 0.112-10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.103100000.
0NS 0.1110.103 0.0 -10000

0.0
100000.

0 0.0 100000.
0

-10000
0.0 0.01

2.46421454 2146 23.2756.753 23.7587.4922.011 0.04 0.11720.89312.013 0.00.022.093 0.10317.053SN 0.1150.103 0.0 0.1070.103 0.0 0.103 0.104 0.01

0.33721465 2147 26.114-34.942 26.678-34.8630.272 11.147 263.60327.9986.898 2.8577.32133.168 0.1037.496SN 258.7870.103 2.442 0.1160.102 0.0 0.103 0.115 0.01

0.23221466 2147 27.159-34.294 27.732-34.1270.183 6.823 227.05928.934-5.513 5.29412.68628.606 0.103-8.62NS 218.4530.103 5.96 0.3860.103 0.0 0.103 0.697 0.01

0.3721477 2148 25.642-34.844 26.572-34.7390.354 12.054 257.70827.9245.641 2.9558.5927.569 0.1037.262SN 251.5430.103 2.122 0.1210.103 0.0 0.103 0.115 0.01

0.20721478 2148 27.628-34.915 27.902-34.5190.191 6.933 261.95329.495-8.805 4.82111.74529.03 0.103-11.728NS 239.140.103 4.584 0.7240.103 0.0 0.103 1.338 0.0051

0.021489 2149 19.3679.443 18.958.9960.0 0.0 0.1121.553100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.10316.021NS 0.1110.103 0.0 -10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.0 0.103 0.104 0.01

0.546215410 2155 25.993-34.744 27.579-34.9370.217 14.846 251.82429.936-6.505 6.92214.56528.618 0.103-4.687SN 263.2870.103 5.653 0.4620.103 0.0 0.103 0.335 0.01

1.128215511 2156 27.514-34.799 28.179-34.9280.249 12.379 255.07829.302-10.903 5.52711.96533.528 0.103-6.519SN 262.7280.103 4.391 1.1220.102 0.001 0.103 0.463 0.01

0.286215512 2156 24.022-34.991 23.951-34.1510.164 26.007 266.5728.95410.786 3.07438.62428.569 0.10310.907NS 219.7170.103 2.951 0.1080.103 0.0 0.103 0.108 0.01
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Dir. Ver.

0.021441 2145 58.31257.554 0.163 -92.0091284.2560.003 0.013.9221.98 -93.111205.312NS 1

0.021442 2145 58.42557.689 0.22 -92.1561286.4560.003 0.014.5231.985 -93.1621227.48SN 1

0.021453 2146 57.97457.778 0.0 -92.4551236.7840.618 0.00.00.634 -92.4831231.792NS 1

0.021454 2146 58.05757.734 0.0 -92.2031240.2640.618 0.00.01.417 -92.5031231.816SN 1

0.021465 2147 58.42157.656 0.195 -92.1831286.6720.003 0.012.371.98 -93.3031226.608SN 1

0.021466 2147 58.33657.549 0.15 -91.9621284.7280.003 0.012.7981.974 -93.1041206.16NS 1

0.021477 2148 58.4257.651 0.201 -92.1771286.5680.003 0.013.5821.98 -93.1751226.68SN 1

0.021478 2148 58.3357.556 0.154 -92.0011284.6480.003 0.012.6921.974 -93.4221206.128NS 1

0.021489 2149 57.97457.774 0.0 -92.4521236.5360.618 0.00.00.629 -92.4811231.432NS 1

0.0215410 2155 58.43157.667 0.205 -92.1481286.6560.003 0.014.321.991 -93.1571226.568SN 1

0.0215511 2156 58.42357.655 0.205 -92.1611286.80.003 0.014.5591.985 -93.5991226.648SN 1

0.0215512 2156 58.33957.543 0.15 -92.0121284.3280.003 0.012.9691.98 -93.341205.8NS 1
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0.021441 2145 19.966-33.922 19.703-34.4250.0 0.072 164.95223.0722.703 4.0360.14223.425 0.082.5NS 185.2120.08 4.431 0.110.08 0.0 0.08 0.111 0.01

0.021442 2145 19.947-33.915 20.574-34.3030.0 0.009 164.67622.721-8.779 4.6670.06422.385 0.08-6.55SN 180.0330.08 3.663 0.5680.08 0.0 0.08 0.367 0.01

0.021453 2146 16.862.817 13.9592.310.0 0.0 0.109-10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.081100000.
0NS 0.1130.082 0.0 -10000

0.0
100000.

0 0.0 100000.
0

-10000
0.0 0.01

0.021454 2146 17.1041.188 17.8841.1130.0 0.0 0.12318.4885.054 0.00.017.848 0.08110.934SN 0.1240.081 0.0 0.0970.081 0.0 0.081 0.084 0.01

0.021465 2147 19.523-34.903 19.988-34.2180.0 0.004 206.75122.1951.659 2.3010.0122.132 0.081.618SN 176.5890.08 2.241 0.1190.08 0.0 0.08 0.119 0.01

0.021466 2147 20.958-34.756 21.211-34.8980.0 0.007 199.83822.668-10.148 5.4460.04122.367 0.08-28.065NS 206.5180.08 6.421 0.7550.08 0.0 0.08 42.871 0.0111

0.021477 2148 19.287-34.826 20.261-34.5410.0 0.0 203.07521.6540.559 2.8620.021.688 0.081.775SN 190.1880.08 2.612 0.130.08 0.0 0.08 0.117 0.01

0.021478 2148 20.893-34.905 21.712-34.8750.0 0.0 206.83622.453-22.649 4.3530.00721.811 0.08-28.96NS 205.4240.08 4.449 12.3620.08 0.044 0.08 52.658 0.0631

0.021489 2149 12.6211.915 13.3794.590.0 0.0 0.11615.314100000.
0 0.00.0-10000

0.0 0.08311.324NS 0.0990.082 0.0 -10000
0.0

100000.
0 0.0 0.081 0.084 0.01

0.0215410 2155 18.645-34.397 20.275-34.9710.0 0.015 184.0423.79-22.682 6.2170.30622.497 0.08-18.299SN 210.0060.08 5.488 12.4520.08 0.019 0.08 4.578 0.0231

0.0215511 2156 20.447-34.894 21.316-34.7270.0 0.039 206.26723.676-29.854 4.8270.25422.713 0.08-28.783SN 198.5390.08 4.141 64.6790.08 0.029 0.08 50.559 0.0151

0.0215512 2156 18.326-34.798 18.484-34.3260.0 0.377 201.78623.3035.757 2.470.40423.133 0.0815.266NS 181.0260.081 2.628 0.0940.08 0.0 0.08 0.096 0.01
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AlarmingMax
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High Errors22.0 1.0

0.0
Normal

-65.0


